il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From July 25 to 26, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,209 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size
is £3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship
reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please
visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,209 unless otherwise specified.
[1] Recently, Texas Governor Greg Abbott announced that Texas would redraw its congressional districts this year.
Typically, the redistricting process only happens once per decade, and Texas already updated its districts in 2021.

President Donald Trump has said that this will be an opportunity for the Republican Party to "pick up five seats" in
Congress.

Do you support or oppose the Texas legislature redrawing its congressional districts?

Inde- Black or
Response Topline Democrat pend.ent/ R'epub Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino
Third lican 45 College R
American
party

| support the Texas
legislature redrawing its 39 12 31 68 30 48 41 37 42 32 23 44 38
congressional districts

| oppose the Texas legislature

redrawing its congressional 46 76 47 16 50 41 43 47 42 53 56 43 48
districts

Don't know 16 11 21 16 20 11 16 15 16 14 21 14 14
Weighted N 1,209 443 294 472 642 567 410 799 779 430 129 864 164

Page 1/2 (DRK7VS)


https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[2] If the Texas legislature succeeds in drawing new congressional districts that are favorable to Republicans, how do
you think Democrats in other states should respond?

Response

Democrats in other states
should attempt to draw new
districts that are favorable to
Democrats

Democrats in other states
should not attempt to draw
new districts that are
favorable to Democrats

Don't know

Weighted N

Page 2/2 (DRK7VS)

. endent
Topline Democrat P

49

34

17

1,209

75

15

10
443

Inde-
Repub
/Third | lican 'omale
party
48 26 52
33 53 29
19 21 19

294 472 642

Male UT;er
46 54 47
40 31 36
14 16 17
567 410 799

No
College

47

35

18
779

College

53

33

14
430

Black or
African
American

63

22

14
129

White Latino
46 52
37 34
17 14

864 164



