т DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From July 25 to 26, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,209 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,209 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Recently, Texas Governor Greg Abbott announced that Texas would redraw its congressional districts this year. Typically, the redistricting process only happens once per decade, and Texas already updated its districts in 2021.

President Donald Trump has said that this will be an opportunity for the Republican Party to "pick up five seats" in Congress.

Do you support or oppose the Texas legislature redrawing its congressional districts?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
I support the Texas legislature redrawing its congressional districts	39	12	31	68	30	48	41	37	42	32	23	44	38
I oppose the Texas legislature redrawing its congressional districts	46	76	47	16	50	41	43	47	42	53	56	43	48
Don't know	16	11	21	16	20	11	16	15	16	14	21	14	14
Weighted N	1,209	443	294	472	642	567	410	799	779	430	129	864	164

[2] If the Texas legislature succeeds in drawing new congressional districts that are favorable to Republicans, how do you think Democrats in other states should respond?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Democrats in other states should attempt to draw new districts that are favorable to Democrats	49	75	48	26	52	46	54	47	47	53	63	46	52
Democrats in other states should not attempt to draw new districts that are favorable to Democrats	34	15	33	53	29	40	31	36	35	33	22	37	34
Don't know	17	10	19	21	19	14	16	17	18	14	14	17	14
Weighted N	1,209	443	294	472	642	567	410	799	779	430	129	864	164